FIGURE 54 - AUXILIARY FUEL TANK KIT (CONT)

{Underseat Type)

KEY ITEM NO, PART NUMBER e T NOMENCLATURE H:T‘m USAGE
A B
145-51066=1% Dedal |- "Turn On Elect Fuel Pump Before Sel Tank"™ 1 1
145=51066-16 Dedal |- "Use Aux Tank Only After Main Reads<Etc" = 1 1
145-51066-17 Dedal |- "Do Not Use Aux Tank For Take Off=Etc" = = p | 1
145~-53078 Dedal |- "Fuel Sump Screen Drain® - - = = = - - = = 1 1
145-89067~-148 Dedal |- "Fuel Selactor-Main-Aux-0ff" = = = = = = = 1 3
NOTE: The followink belk|stdck im included for the installation of this
kit:
8207 2RLADL-4 Ritet |- Modified Brazier Head Aluminum Alloy - - - 12
8213 2R1ADS=4 Ritet |- Modified Brazier Head Aluminum Alloy - - - 21 21
8534 2W1-11-20-60 Washer] = Pladn = = = = = = = = = = = = = « = = = = 2
8310 483-10-28 Sphcen = Bolt = = = = = = = == = == == = = = = 1
9214 755-40=4 =12 Cldmp| === ====-==2®ewascamonaaa=a 1
9224, L9138 Cllp |~ = ~====a=secocananceas== 3 3
AN3=3A Bolt d Alrcraft 10-32 - = = = = = == = = = =/=« 1
AN3=5A Bolt 4 Atreraft 10-32 = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~ 14 14
ANL=5A Bolt 4 Adrcraft 1/4-28 = = = = = = = = = = = = = « 1
ANZL=19A Bolt 4 Clevis 1/4=28 = = = = = =« = = = = =« = = = = 2 2
ANL2-13 Bolt 4 Eye (10-32 For 3/16 Pin) - = = = = = - - 2 2
AN3IGL=-B32 Nut - [Self Locking (Thin) == == = = = = = = = = 6 6
AN365-428 Nut = [Self Locking = = = = = = = = = =« = =« = - - - 3 2
AN365-632 Nut - |Self Locking = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - [}
AN365-832 Nut - [Self Locking = = = = = = = = = = = = = === 9 5
AN365-1032 Nut = [Self Locking = = = = = = = = = - = - = -o-- 18 16
AN366FB32 Nut =[Plate = = = = = = = = = = = - === === 1 1
ANL3IOAD3 -4 Rifet |- Round Head Aluminum Alloy = = == = = = = 8
ANLLZAD -4 Rivet |- Flat Head Aluminum Alloy = = = = = = = = - 7 7
ANLT7OAD3 -4 Ritet |- Universal Head Aluminum Alloy=- = - - = = = 2 2
ANL70ADL =4 Rifet |- Universal Head Aluminum Alloy- = = = = = = &5 L5
ANL70ADS-4 RiYet |- Universal Head Aluminum Alloy- = = = = = - 3 3
ANS515-6R6 Setew |- Round Head Machine (Coarse Thread) - - - - [
ANS515-6R7 Sctew |- Round Head Machine (Coarse Thread) - - - - 2
ANS15-8R6 Sotew |- Round Head Machine (Coarse Thread) - - - - 6 6
AN515-8R8 Sctew |- Round Head Machine (Coarse Thread) - - - - L L
AN515-8R10 Sctew |- Round Head Machine (Coarse Thread) - - - - 3 3
AN515=-8RLO Sctew |- Round Head Machine (Coarse Thread) - = = = 2 2
AN520-10R24 Sctew |- Round Head Machine (Fine Thread) - - = = - 1
AN526-1032-8 Schew |- Truss Head (Fine Thread) - = = = = = = = = [ 6
AN530-BR8 Sctew |- Sheet Metal Round Head = = = = = = = = = = 10 10
AN74L2DBC 14mp |- Loop Type Support (Cushion) - = = = = == 3 3
AN742D10C Clhmp [- Loop Type Support (Cushion) = = = = = = = 1 1
AN9L13-2 Plig 4 Square Head Pipe Thread - - = = = = = = = = 1
AN9L15-2 Elbow |- 45° Internal and External Pipe Thread - = 1
AN924-12D Nut - |Bulkhead and Universal Fitting Flared Tube - 1 1
AN931-10=1L Cromme4t = Elasti¢ = = = = =@ = = == = = = = = = = 1 1
AN931-16-22 Croomgt - Elagtic = = = =« m == = = = = = === - 1 p L
ANS36A (or) B8 Wahkher - Internal or External Teeth Lock - = = - = 1 1
AN9GE0-8 Wabhet - Plain = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - === 12 8
ANGSOABL Wabheg - Plain (Thin) = = = = = = = = = - ---- 2 r
ANGE0-10 Wapher - Plain - - - = = I B L N 9 9




